045,340Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Attorney	Docket No.	0514-1003-1

RECORDATION FO	ORM C	OVER S	HEET U.S. Department of Commence U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
PATEN	TS O	NLY _		
ole Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please re	cord the attu	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		Name and	address of receiving party(ics) AKAENO SAS	
ivironnement Holding S.A.		Name:	AKAENO SAS	
		Address:	2, Place des Corporations	
	1		ZAC du Triadou	
			F-34590 Marsillargues France	
			Plante	
	Addit	onal name(s) and address(es) attached?	
. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			⊠ No	
	<u> </u>			
ng filed with a new application, the exect	ition date	of the appl	leation is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).		в. 1	Patent No(s).	
			7,045,340	
٨	dditional	numbers att	tached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		Total nut	mber of applications and patents involved:	
ment should be mailed:	\ <u> </u>	<u>1</u>		
Customer No.: 00466		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
YOUNG & THOMPSON		☐ Enclosed		
Second Floor			thorized to be charged to deposit account	
745 South 23rd Street		Deposit	Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
A 22202				
521-2297				
DO NOT I	JSE THI	S SPACE		
i signature.				
iainal document			4	
g /ben	ore_	Cast	January 16, 2007	
son Signing Signatu	ire		Date	
Total number of pages including				
	patent ple Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ying Party(ies): nvironnement Holding S.A. conveying party(ies) attached? No veyance: nt	patents of Patents and Trademarks: Please response of Patents and	Additional numbers at the part of the application No(s). Additional numbers at the part of the part	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2007.

Timothy M. Price

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0396 08 Jan 2007 15:32

PKRENO

0514-1003-1

<u>assignment</u>

WHEREAS, Agua Tama Environmentent Holdlog & A. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of an assignment recorded on June 10, 2002 at reel/frame 012976/0522, in and to United States Patent No. Z.045.340 issued May 16. 2008:

AND WHEREAS, AKAENO_SAS, located and doing business at 2. Placa des Composations. Zac du Triadou. F-34590 Marsiliarques, Erança, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars. (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Aqua Terra Environnement Holding S.A., by these presents, does hereby self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said patent in the United States for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Aqua Terra Eminument Holding S.A. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Respectfully submitted.

Title: Legal representative of Aqua Terra Environnement Holding S.A.

Date 20, 12, 06

PATENT

REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 01/16/2007